File Name:LOP-300-SPEC   2023-11-22
300W  4"×2" Low Profile Open Frame Power Supply LOP-300  series
■
■
■ ■
■
Bauar
Sicherheit
egel gema
t gepruft
od
be
www.
ID 2000000000
tuv. com
wac g
o s
BS EN/EN62368-1UL62368-1 IEC62368-1 TPTC004
BS EN/EN60335-1
BS EN/EN61558-1/-2-16
IEC60335-1
IEC61558-1/-2-16
   ⅠⅡ
     ���������������
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1
BS EN/EN60601-1 IEC60601-1
GB4943.1AS/NZS 61558-1/-2-16
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧×
‧
‧
‧
 ‧
‧ Ⅰ  Ⅱ
‧ Ⅲ  Ⅲ
 ‧℃
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
+ +
μ
User’s Manual
File Name:LOP-300-SPEC   2023-11-22
SPECIFICATION
MODEL
DC VOLTAGE
CURRENT
Peak(3sec.)
Convection
Convection
RATED
POWER
OUTPUT
LINE REGULATION
VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE
(MAIN OUTPUT)
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, RISE TIME
HOLD UP TIME (Typ.)
VOLTAGE RANGE  Note.4
FREQUENCY RANGE
POWER FACTOR
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)INPUT
FUNCTION
INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.)
WORKING HUMIDITY
WORKING TEMP.
EXTERNAL FAN SUPPLY
OVER TEMPERATURE
STORAGE TEMP.,
HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
OVERLOAD
OVER VOLTAGE
AC CURRENT (Typ.)
1000ms, 30ms/230VAC          1500ms, 30ms/115VAC at full load
16ms@180W load  ,  8ms@300W load
80 ~ 264VAC         113 ~ 370VDC
47 ~ 63Hz
PF>0.95/230VAC PF>0.98/115VAC at full load
16.5 ~ 19.5V 29.7 ~ 35.1V 39.6 ~ 46.8V
COLD START 40A/115VAC          80A/230VAC
105 ~ 150% rated output power,
13.2 ~ 15.6V
Protection type : Hiccup after 3 sec, recovers automatically(3 sec)
20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
-40 ~ +80℃ (Refer to "Derating Curve")
12V@0.5A for driving a fan / 12V@0.1A without fan cooling ;
tolerance -20% ~ +15% at main output 20% rated current
-40 ~ +85℃, 10 ~ 95% RH non-condensing
±0.03%/℃ (0 ~ 50℃)
10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, 60min. each along X, Y, Z axes
15V 27V 36V
LOP-300-12
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.)
                                       Note.2
VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
                                       Note.3
ENVIRONMENT
PROTECTION
12V
Protection type : re-power on to recoverShut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after temperature goes down or
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
52.8 ~ 62.4V
48V
26.4 ~ 31.2V
24V18V
19.8 ~ 23.4V 59.4 ~ 67.5V
54V
Peak(3sec.)
 after fault condition is removed
LOP-300-15 LOP-300-24 LOP-300-27 LOP-300-36 LOP-300-48LOP-300-18 LOP-300-54
3.5A/115VAC     1.8A/230VAC
93% 92.5% 93% 94% 94% 93% 93.5% 94%
±1.0%
±0.5%
±1.0%
±0.5% ±0.5%
±1.0% ±1.0%
±0.5%
±3.0% ±3.0% ±1.0% ±1.0%
120mVp-p
11.4~12.6V 14.3~15.8V 25.6 ~ 28.4V 34.2 ~37.8V
150mVp-p 200mVp-p 250mVp-p
37.5A
15A
30A
12A
16.7A
6.7A
12.5A
5A
300W
180W
±0.5%
±1.0%
±1.0%
45.6 ~50.4V
250mVp-p
9.4A
3.8A
±0.5%
±1.0%
±2.0%
22.8~25.2V
200mVp-p
18.8A
7.5A
±0.5%
±1.0%
±3.0%
17.1~18.9V
180mVp-p
25A
10A
±0.5%
±1.0%
±1.0%
52 ~58V
250mVp-p
8.3A
3.4A
25A 20A 11.1A 8.3A 6.3A12.5A16.7A 5.6A
450W
300W
180W
450W
300.6W
180W
450W
300W
180W
450W
299.7W
180.9W
450W
299.8W
180W
450W
302.4W
182.4W
450W
302.4W
183.6W
450W
10.98CFM
10.98CFM
(10.98CFM)
33 ~ 39V
30V
LOP-300-30
93%
±0.5%
±1.0%
±1.0%
28.5 ~31.5V
250mVp-p
15A
6A
10A
300W
180W
450W
300W  4"×2" Low Profile Open Frame Power Supply LOP-300  series
LEAKAGE CURRENT  Earth leakage current <  , touch current < 500   A(rms) @ 264VAC 70   A(rms) @ 264VACμ μ
File Name:LOP-300-SPEC   2023-11-22
SAFETY &
EMC
(Note 5)
EMC IMMUNITY
EMC EMISSION
 EN61000-6-2BS EN/EN55035,BS EN/
Parameter
Conducted & Radiated
Harmonic Current
Voltage Flicker
Standard
BS EN/EN55032(CISPR32)
BS EN/EN55011(CISPR11)
BS EN/EN61000-3-2
Test Level / Note
-------BS EN/EN61000-3-3
Class A
Parameter
ESD
Radiated Susceptibility
EFT/Burest
Surge
Standard
 BS EN/EN61000-4-2
Test Level /Note
Level 4, 15KV air ; Level 4, 8KV contact
Level 4,  4KV/Line-FG ; 2KV/Line-Line
Conducted
Magnetic Field
 BS EN/EN61000-4-3
 BS EN/EN61000-4-4
 BS EN/EN61000-4-6
 BS EN/EN61000-4-5
 BS EN/EN61000-4-8
 BS EN/EN61000-4-11Voltage Dips and interruptions
Level 3, 10V/m( 80MHz~2.7GHz )
Table 9, 9~28V/m( 385MHz~5.78GHz )
Level 3, 2KV
Level 3, 10V
Level 4, 30A/m
BS EN/EN55014(CISPR32)
＞95% dip 0.5 periods, 100% dip 1 periods, 30% dip 25 periods,
＞95% interruptions 250 periods
ClassⅠ Class B , Class Ⅱ: Class A:
2805.6K hrs min.      Telcordia SR-332 (Bellcore) ;      384.4K hrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25℃)MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
101.6*50.8*  (L*W*H) 25.4mm
0.21Kg; 36pcs/10Kg/0.95CUFT
ClassⅠ Class B:
I/P-O/P:4KVAC     I/P-FG:2KVAC     O/P-FG:1.5KVAC
I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25℃/ 70% RH
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RESISTANCE
IEC/EN61558-2-16 (SELV  )
IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 (SELV / ES1 )
SAFETY STANDARDS
OVER VOLTAGE CATEGORY
PROTECTIVE EXTRA-LOW
VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RESISTANCE Primary-Secondary: 2xMOPP, Primary-Earth:1xMOPP, Secondary-Earth:1xMOPP
(as available on http://www.meanwell.com)
�：https://www.meanwell.com/serviceDisclaimer.aspx
300W  4"×2" Low Profile Open Frame Power Supply LOP-300  series
CB    IEC62368-1, IEC60335-1, IEC61558-1/-2-16, IEC60601-1;
TUV  BS EN/EN62368-1, BS EN/EN60335-1, BS EN/EN61558-1/-2-16, BS EN/EN60601-1 ;(3.2 Version)
UL    UL62368-1, ;   ANSI / AAMI ES60601-1(3.2 Version)
CCC GB4943.1 ;  RCM  AS/NZS 61558-1/-2-16;  EAC  TPTC 004 approved.
IEC/EN 61558-1/-2-16( altitude up to 2000M )OVC Ⅲ,
IEC/EN/UL 62368-1    (OVC Ⅱ, altitude up to 5000M )
IEC/EN 60335-1         (OVC Ⅱ, altitude up to 5000M )
IEC/EN 60601-1         (OVC Ⅱ, altitude up to 4000M )
μ μ
File Name:LOP-300-SPEC   2023-11-22
Block Diagram
Derating Curve
CIRCUIT
DETECTION
O.L.P.O.T.P.
EMI
FILTER
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
FILTER
&
&
RECTIFIERS
RECTIFIERS
+V
-V
+12V FAN
supply
I/P
FG
CONTROL
O.V.P.
EMI  FILTER
RECTIFIER
&
PFC fosc : 70KHz
PWM fosc : 100KHz
(HORIZONTAL)-40 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 80
90
180
300
115VAC Convection
With                     Fan
230VAC Convection
7045
L
O
A
D
 (
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (℃)
Output Derating VS Input Voltage
INPUT VOLTAGE (VAC) 60Hz
10080 120115 160140 200180 240220 264
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
90
100
80
70
60
50
40
10.98CFM
-10-30 -20
240
-35
300W  4"×2" Low Profile Open Frame Power Supply LOP-300  series
Free air convection
Force-cooled with external Fan
180W
300W
Cooling Max. Output Power
File Name:LOP-300-SPEC   2023-11-22
Mechanical Specification
Unit:mm
Please refer to : http://www.meanwell.com/webnet/search/InstallationSearch.html
Installation Manual
AC Input Connector (CN1) : JST B3P-VH or equivalent
Pin No.
1
2
3
Assignment
AC/L
No Pin
AC/N
Mating Housing
JST VHR JST SVH-21T-P1.1
or equivalent or equivalent
Terminal
DC Output Connector (CN2) : JST B6P-VH or equivalent
Pin No.
1,2,3
4,5,6
Assignment
-V
+V
Mating Housing
JST VHR
or equivalent
Terminal
JST SVH-21T-P1.1
or equivalent
Mating Housing
JST PHR-2
or equivalent
Terminal
JST SPH-002T-P0.5S
or equivalent
FAN Connector(CN101) :   JSTB2B-PH-K-S or equivalent
Pin No.
1
2
Assignment
+12V
DC COM
300W  4"×2" Low Profile Open Frame Power Supply LOP-300  series
FAN
direction
Air flow
50
m
m
4-φ
3.3
1
2
3
6
2
1
95.25
101.6
4
5
50
.8
44
.4
5
3.
17
5
3.175
25
.4
±
1
3
m
ax
.
1
2
3
55
10.98CFM
     1  3362   3
Note:
Class  System: Mounting holes marked with   have to be connected to safety earth.  Ⅰ
Class  System: Unnecessary to connect with safety earth. Ⅱ
CN101
LED
CN2
FS1
CN1
FS2
HS1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Switching Power Supplies category:
Click to view products by  Mean Well manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
70841011  73-551-0005  73-551-0048  EVS57-5R3/A  FAS-002  AAD600S-4-OP  HWS50A-5/RA  KD0204  LDIN100150  FAP-001  FP80
FRV7000G  22929  PS3E-F12F  CQM1IA121  VI-PU22-EXX  LDIN5075  432703037161  VI-LUL-IU  LPM000-BBAR-08  LPM000-BBAR-07
 08-30466-1055G  DMB-EWG  CQM1IPS01  SP-300-5  MAP40-S233  CQM1-IPS02  VI-MUL-ES  22829  08-30466-0028G  96PSR-
A460WOTH-2  G06-Q01  GHA300F-12-SNF  MTA040009A  FSA150024A  VI-RUR22-EWXX  VI-PU03-EYW  VI-QCWB3-CSV  HLS30ZE-
NT8  UT1404-7  ERP-350-12  S8FSG01512C  S8FSG03012C  VI-PU22-EYY  XPFM201A+  S8FS-G15015C  S8FS-G05005C  S8FS-G03015C
08-30466-020WG  08-30466-1040G